

MACT 645/24

Manoj Alias Manoj Kumar Vs. Hansraj

20.07.2024

Fresh claim petition filed from filing counter. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Rani Shrivastav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

The accident took place out of Delhi. Copy of chargesheet has not been filed. Let the same be filed on the NDOH.

Put up on **21.09.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.07.2024