

MACT 645/24

Manoj Alias Manoj Kumar Vs. Hansraj

20.01.2025

Present: Shri Sandeep Kumar Chahar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
None for insurance company.

Certified copy of criminal case record filed. Taken on record.

Apppliaton filed for adding the name of Nodal officer of the place of accident. Applicaiton stands allowed. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Issue notice to concered SHO to verify the address of nodal officer of the insurance company of the place of accident and file report on NDOH.

Also, issue notice to all the respondents on filing of PF/RC for NDOH.

Put up on 24.03.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2025