

MACT 645/24

Manoj Alias Manoj Kumar Vs. Hansraj

21.05.2025

Present: Shri Sandeep Kumar Chahar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Driver cum owner in person.  
Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

WS filed on behalf of R1/driver cum owner. Taken on record.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company seeks time to file

WS.

Put up for filing of WS on behalf of insurance company on

29.07.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.05.2025