

13 MACT 645/24

Manoj Alias Manoj Kumar Vs. Hansraj

02.07.2026

Present: Shri Ankush Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Shri Kulwant Rana, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner alongwith driver cum owner.
None for insurance company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that assessment of disability has already been taken place. However, report has not been filed.

Let reminder be issued to Chairperson, Disability Board, IHBAS and G. B. Pant Hospital Delhi to expedite the process of making of Disability Certificate and send the same in the Court as soon as possible, for next date.

Put up for PE as well as report on disability on
03.09.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.07.2026